RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.:

CPTRS/R/T/21/00032

Date of 15/11/2021

Receipt:

Transferred From:

Department of Justice on 15/11/2021 With Reference Number:

JUSTC/R/E/21/02926

Remarks: Transferred under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005

Type of Receipt:

Electronically Transferred from Other

Language of English

Public Authority

Request:

Name: veerabahu

Gender: Male

Address:

no11,1st,main,, jaibheemanger,oldmadiwla,banglaore, Bangalore,

Pin:560068

State: Karnataka

Country: India

Phone No.:

+91-9845048768

Mobile No.: 9845048768

Email: vairavar@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban):

Urban

Education Graduate

Status:

Letter No.:

Details not provided

Letter Date:

Details not provided

Is Requester Below Poverty No

Line?:

Citizenship Indian Status

Mode of Payment

Amount Paid:

0 (RTI fee is received by Department of

Justice (original recipient))

Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Liberty of a Person?:

Request Pertains to:

Information Sought: To,

CIPO

Minister of Law and Justice

From,

A Veerabahu Pillai

Noll,1st Main, Jaibheemnager,

OldMadiwla, Banglaore -560068

Sub: EOI Cases

Respected Sir,

Applying RTI for the below information

1. List of cases filed with all the courts of India on delay and negligence of a government officer responding to Expression of Interest Floated

2. List of all cases filed against the Port Trust Chairman and Traffic manager

3. What does the law say on the time line when an Expression of Interest Floated has to finalized

I am citizen of India by birth and I am asking for information as citizen under RTI. Please reply in English or Tamil.

Expression of Interest Floated has to finalized

I am citizen of India by birth and I am asking for information as citizen under RTI . Please reply in English or Tamil.

Paying fees of RTI by Online

Date: 08 -11-2021 Place: Banglaore

Digital

Signature of Applicant

Your sincerely Reply address A Vecrabahu Pillai

No11,1st main ,jaibheemnager,

Oldmadiwla, Banglaore 560068

To, CIPO

Minister of Law and Justice

From,

A Veerabahu Pillai

No11,1st Main, Jaibheemnager,

OldMadiwla, Banglaore -560068

Sub: EOI Cases Respected Sir, Applying RTI for the below information

1. List of cases filed with all the courts of India on delay and negligence of a government officer responding to Expression of Interest Floated

2. List of all cases filed against the Port Trust Chairman

Original RTI Text: and Traffic manager

3. What does the law say on the time line when an Expression of Interest Floated has to finalized

I am citizen of India by birth and I am asking for information as citizen under RTI . Please reply in English or Tamil.

Paying fees of RTI by Online

Date: 08 -11-2021 Place: Banglaore

Digital

Signature of Applicant

Your sincerely Reply address A Veerabahu Pillai

No11,1st main .jaibheemnager.

Oldmadiwla, Banglaore 560068

Print Save Close

Enolf No RTI Cell VB 1467 2021 - 8 Dated 16-11-2021

Copy of RTI request as forwarded to Legal Cell Grow for fur motions the details Sought for by the applicant Subject to the portioning under RTI Act 2005 to the RTI CUL on or before the life portioning the https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails.php?reg=R3ZPY2xicWJXOENmUXF/16GhzZFoledil/X0xSGFLWjd4VVJSSW41NVRVRTD601 1/2/22

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails.php?reg=R3ZPY2xicWJXOENmUXF/16GhzZFoledil/X0xSGFLWjd4VVJSSW41NVRVRTD601 1/2/22



कोचिन पोर्ट ट्रस्ट COCHIN PORT TRUST W/Island, Cochin-682009.

Phone: 2582119, 2582129
Fax: +91(484)2668163, 2666512
Email: rticell@cochinport.gov.in
Website: www.cochinport.gov.in



दिनांक: 26.11.2021

संख्या /No. GAD/RTI Cell/VB/1467/2021-S

सेवा में/७०

Shri. Veerabahu No. 11, 1st, main Jaibheemanger Oldmadiwla Banglaore-560068

Sir,

विषय /Sub : Information under the RTI Act, 2005- reg.

संदर्भ /Ref : Your application dated 15.11.2021

With reference to the above, the information is given below.

SI. No. 1 - Information is not available

SI. No. 2 & 3 - As the applicant has made some queries without clearly specifying the documents sought for, as stipulated under Section 2(f) of the RTI Act., the concerned section is unable to provide the information.

As per the decision of CIC vide F.No. CIC/BS/A/2012/00512/2409 dated 06.05.2013-"the RTI Act does not cast on the public authority any obligation to answer queries in which a petitioner attempts to elicit answers to his questions. The petitioner's right extends only to seek information as defined in Section 2(f) of the RTI Act either by pinpointing the file, document, paper or record etc. or by mentioning the type of information as may be available with the specified public authority."

Hence the concerned office is unable to provide the information.

The details of the Appellate Authority under the RTI Act for Cochin Port Trust are given below.

Shri. S.K. Sahu Financial Advisor & Chief Accounts Officer Cochin Port Trust, Cochin – 9.

Yours faithfully,

(Jijo Themas)
Central Public Information Officer
General Administration Department

Maghi.